GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2595

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14™ DECEMBER, 2021

RELAXATION OF CREDIT LINKAGES

2595. SHRIMATI MANJULATA MANDAL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE E(Ifﬁl’ Ud foRdTsT SHedToT HAT

be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any proposal to relax the credit linkages for the
agriculture based project activities of up to Rs. 25.00 lakh; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
&Y Td AT a1 71 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) : There is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) : Question doesn't arise.
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